
## Wanda Jenkins, DHS
 - Email: wanda.jenkins@dhs.gov
 - Address: 105 Big Limb Ln, Stephens City, VA, 22655-2989

## Brian Fazzone, DHS
- Email: brian.fazzone@dhs.gov
 - Address: 2302 Popkins Ln, Alexandria, VA, 22306-2443

## Quang Nguyen, DHS
 - Email: quang.nguyen@dhs.gov
 - Address: 5914 Sixth Street, Falls Church, VA, 22041
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
WASHINGTON

## Manuel Jimenez, DHS
 - Email: manuel.g.jimenez@dhs.gov
 - Address: 10601 252nd St. SE Apt O-3, Kent, WA

Doxx of 48 ICE and DHS Agents
June 2025



This zine is a doxx of the names, phone numbers, and addresses of 
48 ICE and DHS agents. The original source of this doxx is from a hack of 
Psyclone Media and Political Media on May 26th 2025, and includes client 
data from the far-right news platform The Post Millennial. A filtered edition 
of this hack was released on maia arson crimew’s website on June 9th 
2025, and features identifying info of DHS and ICE employees. Be sure to 
check out the original file on maia’s website for more detailed information 
on each individual, such as businesses they own and associated files found 
in the hack.

Original Source
Distributed Denial of Secrets
Psyclone Media Hack
https://ddosecrets.com/article/psyclone-media

ICE and DHS Filtered Source
maia arson crimew blog
#FckICE 2025 - cumulative leaks and data
https://maia.crimew.gay/posts/fckice/

Overview
ICE Employees: 8
DHS Employees: 40

By State
Arizona: 9
California: 4
DC: 1
Florida: 1
Georgia: 1
Hawaii: 1
Louisiana: 1
Maryland: 4
Massachusetts: 1
Montana: 1
Nevada: 2
New Jersey: 1
New Mexico: 2
North Carolina: 3
South Carolina: 1
Texas: 7
Vermont: 1
Virginia: 6
Washington: 1

## Eddie Maisonet, ICE
 - Email: eddie.d.maisonet@ice.dhs.gov
 - Phone: 9567639001
 - Address: 909 West Kohler St, Hebbronville, TX, 78361

## Anthony Piccirillo, ICE
 - Email: anthony.piccirillo@ice.dhs.gov
 - Phone: 9564634433
 - Address: 4206 San Gabriel Apt 2201, Mission, Tx, 78572

## Jose Enriquez, ICE
 - Email: jose.j.enriquez@ice.dhs.gov
 - Phone: 2108895173
 - Address: 7407 Agatha Christie Dr, Laredo, Tx, 78041

## Douglass Eckhardt, DHS
 - Email: douglass.eckhardt@dhs.gov
 - Address: 5932 Los Pueblos Dr, El Paso, TX, 79912-7518

## Juan Perez, DHS
 - Email: juan.a.perez@dhs.gov
 - Address: 2106 E HWY 285, Falfurrias, TX
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VERMONT

## Tricia Lepine, DHS
- Email: tricia.lepine@dhs.gov
 - Address: 28 Tyler Dr, Essex Junction, VT, 05452-4639
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VIRGINIA

## Michael McPoland, DHS
 - Email: michael.mcpoland@dhs.gov
 - Phone: 7037290268
 - Address: 21240 Greenbrier Ct, Ashburn, VA, 20147-5302

## Linda Robey, DHS
 - Email: linda.robey@dhs.gov
 - Address: 13211 Mill Creek Court, Reva, VA, 22735-2336

## Stephen Rice, DHS
 - Email: stephen.rice@dhs.gov
 - Address: 5440 Flint Tavern Pl, Burke, VA, 22015-2110



ARIZONA

## Janet McCandless, DHS
 - Email: janet.mccandless@dhs.gov
 - Address: 5680 E View Pkwy, Yuma, AZ, 85365-1149

## Clint Stoddard, DHS
 - Email: clinton.stoddard@dhs.gov
 - Address: 2430 S Swan Rd, Tucson, AZ, 85711-6565

## Mark Harmon, DHS
 - Email: mark.harmon@dhs.gov
 - Address: 12691 E Red Iron Trl, Vail, AZ, 85641-6641

## Julie Gallagher, DHS
 - Email: julie.gallagher@dhs.gov
 - Address: 5740 W Hayfield St, Tucson, AZ, 85742-8137

## Jerry Houser, DHS
 - Email: jerry.houser@dhs.gov
 - Address: 9825 N Long Creek Dr, Tucson, AZ, 85743-5171

## Daniel Cox, DHS
- Email: Daniel.Cox@dhs.gov
- Address: 14211 S Via Abarca, Sahuarita, AZ, 85629-8794

## Jeff Tanner, DHS
- Email: jeff.tanner@dhs.gov
- Address: 297 E Placita Nubes Blancas, Sahuarita, AZ, 85629-8783

## Jack Loudermilk, DHS
 - Email: jack.loudermilk@dhs.gov
 - Address: 7548 S Dunbar Ct, Tucson, AZ, 85747-5607

## Sean Coldiron, DHS
 - Email: sean.coldiron@dhs.gov
 - Address: 11155 E Sundance Dr, Tucson, AZ, 85749-8281
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CALIFORNIA

## Tracy Swilley, ICE
 - Email: tracy.l.swilley@ice.dhs.gov
 - Address: 26744A Calle Juanita, Capo Beach, CA, 92624-1407

NEW MEXICO

## Ronald Mullins, DHS
 - Email: Ronald.Mullins@dhs.gov
 - Address: 707 N 26th St, Lake Arthur, NM, 88253-9765

## Gerald Bryan, DHS
 - Email: Gerald.Bryan@dhs.gov
 - Address: 4800 Gamble Ct, Las Cruces, NM, 88011-9647
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NORTH CAROLINA

## Raoul Rodriguez, ICE
 - Email: raoul.rodriguez@ice.dhs.gov
 - Phone: 9196971057
 - Address: 1035 Clayton road, Angier, NC, 27501

## Edward Hotin, ICE
 - Email: edward.hotin@ice.dhs.gov
 - Phone: 2026041840
 - Address: 346 W Waycliff Rd, Henderson, NC, 27537-6959

## Ronald Jackson, DHS
 - Email: ronald.l.jackson@dhs.gov
 - Address: 5109 Middleton Rd, Durham, NC, 27713-1964
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOUTH CAROLINA

## Matthew Koontz, DHS
 - Email: matthew.koontz@dhs.gov
 - Address: 121 Etiwan Pointe Dr, Mt Pleasant, SC, 29464-7928
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TEXAS

## Susan Rogers, ICE
 - Email: susan.rogers@ice.dhs.gov
 - Phone: 9364421032
 - Address: 17091 N. Hwy. 75 Unit 7, Willis, TX, 77378

## Micheal Subia, ICE
 - Email: michael.l.subia@ice.dhs.gov
 - Phone: 9157263964
 - Address: 12227 Amstater Cir, El Paso, TX, 79936



## Claro Chen, DHS
 - Email: claro.chen@dhs.gov
 - Phone: 909-4504938
 - Address: 19348 Empty Saddle Rd, Walnut, Walnut, CA, 91789

## Lucius Khoo, DHS
 - Email: lucius.khoo@dhs.gov
 - Phone: 5626302798
 - Address: 5718 Castana Avenue, CA,

## Richard Barlow, DHS
 - Email: richard.barlow@dhs.gov
 - Address: 9743 San Remo Rd, Santee, CA, 92071-2683
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DC

## Alexis Paul, DHS
 - Email: alexis.paul@dhs.gov
 - Address: 1326 Jackson St NE, Washington DC, 20017-4025
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FLORIDA

## Antonio Colon, DHS
 - Email: antonio.colon@dhs.gov
 - Address: 105 Broadarrow Pl, Seminole, FL, 32773
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
GEORGIA

## Dan/Ronald Chanclor, DHS
 - Email: dan.chanclor@dhs.gov
 - Phone: 912-270-1432
 - Address: 283 King Cotton Rd, Brunswick, GA, 31525-2172
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HAWAII

## Lance Kaonohi, DHS
 - Email: Lance.Kaonohi@dhs.gov
 - Address: 438 Kaleimamahu St, Honolulu, HI, 96825
 - Phone: 8082169499, 8083835155, 8083946335
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LOUISIANA

## Laura Deshotel, DHS
 - Email: laura.deshotel@dhs.gov
 - Address: 265 N Blacktop Ext, Oakdale, LA, 71463-4638

MARYLAND

## Julie Shiflett, DHS
 - Email: julie.shiflett@dhs.gov
 - Address: 40461 Old Breton Beach Rd, Leonardtown, MD, 20650-4412

## Chuckie McGuire, DHS
 - Email: chuckie.mcguire@dhs.gov
 - Address: 2003 Flourmill Ct, Crownsville, MD, 21032-2238

## Shane Barney, DHS
 - Email: shane.barney@dhs.gov
 - Address: 17106 Titus Way, Poolesville, MD, 20837-2180
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MASSACHUSETTS

## Edward Ewing, DHS
 - Email: edward.ewing@dhs.gov
 - Address: 65 Old Marlboro Rd, Maynard, MA, 01754-2147
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
MONTANA

## Georgene Small, DHS
 - Email: georgene.small@dhs.gov
 - Address: 1250 Land Dr, Havre, MT, 59501-4673
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NEVADA

## Margaret Taormina, DHS
 - Email: janet.mccandless@dhs.gov
 - Address: 2636 Galactic Halo Ave, Westminster, NV, 92683-4132

## Margaret Taormina, DHS
 - Email: mdtaormina@dhs.gov
 - Address: 2636 Galactic Halo Ave, Westminster, NV, 92683-4132
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NEW JERSEY

## Danielle O'Neil, DHS
 - Email: danielle.oneil@dhs.gov
 - Address: 59 Drake Pl, Colonia, NJ, 07067-1115


